



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Alachua

License Number: 1150406

D'S COMFORT FOOD

License Type: Food

219 NW 10 AVE , GAINESVILLE 32601

Insp Date: 09/01/2026

Inspection Number: 1338002

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the red Fire extinguisher is not fully charged.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1102978

EABYSS

License Type: Food

20201 NW US HWY 441 STE 90 , HIGH SPRINGS 32643

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 3742112

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the back hallway exit was obscured by a ladder and discard items. Both were moved to allow exit. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Alachua

License Number: 1102434

LATIN FOOD BLESSINGS

License Type: Food

7249 NORTHWEST 4TH BLVD , GAINESVILLE 32607

Insp Date: 09/04/2026

Inspection Number: 3752414

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 20 lb tank in storage room in hallway, employee moved tank outside. **Corrected On-Site**
Repeat Violation

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Bay

License Number: 1305806

MR. MAINES PIZZA

License Type: Food

536 RICHARD JACKSON BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 08/31/2026

Inspection Number: 3753472

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. Marked exit in back of kitchen locked, per operator due to broken hinges. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305398

COOL RUNNING'S CARIBBEAN CUISINE

License Type: Food

13312 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 09/03/2026

Inspection Number: 3710860

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tank inside space heater by men's room.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Brevard

License Number: 1551134

NOT TACOS

License Type: Food

1155 MALABAR RD NE STE 2 , PALM BAY 32907

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 1338685

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Electrical outlet cover plate missing.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1624346

DUNKIN DONUTS #39

License Type: Food

1146 N UNIVERSITY DR , CORAL SPRINGS 33071

Insp Date: 09/03/2026

Inspection Number: 3705073

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit door blocked with garbage container. Operator relocate container. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Charlotte

License Number: 1801867

FIREHOUSE SUBS HERITAGE PLAZA

License Type: Food

18500 VETERANS BLVD , PORT CHARLOTTE 33954

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 3741144

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the rear exit in the kitchen locked.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2103593

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN OPERATED BY TICE

License Type: Food

11899 COLLIER BLVD , NAPLES 34116

Insp Date: 09/02/2026

Inspection Number: 3738880

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed backpack hanging from extinguisher.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2326401

FRITANGA LA CHONTALENA

License Type: Food

1366 E 4 AVE , HIALEAH 33010

Insp Date: 09/03/2026

Inspection Number: 3764347

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed 15 lbs propane tank next to three compartment sink at back kitchen area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Dade

License Number: 2324064

BAGEL EXPRESS

License Type: Food

11616 SW 88 ST , MIAMI 33176

Insp Date: 08/31/2026

Inspection Number: 3727404

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency
recommended order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4	Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed flat top grill at front counter not fully covered by hood system. **Repeat Violation**	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
---------	---	--

License Number: 2324064

BAGEL EXPRESS

License Type: Food

11616 SW 88 ST , MIAMI 33176

Insp Date: 09/01/2026

Inspection Number: 3727404

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency Order
Not Complied Callback

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4	- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed flat top grill at front counter not fully covered by hood system. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2026-09-01: **Time Extended**	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
---------	---	--



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Dade

License Number: 2324064

BAGEL EXPRESS

License Type: Food

11616 SW 88 ST , MIAMI 33176

Insp Date: 09/03/2026

Inspection Number: 3727404

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback
Not Complied

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed flat top grill at front counter not fully covered by hood system. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2026-09-01: ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2026-09-03: ****Time Extended****

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2324064

BAGEL EXPRESS

License Type: Food

11616 SW 88 ST , MIAMI 33176

Insp Date: 09/04/2026

Inspection Number: 3727404

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback
Complied

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed flat top grill at front counter not fully covered by hood system. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2026-09-01: ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2026-09-03: ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2026-09-04: ****Time Extended****

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Dade

License Number: 2330729

BAKU CAFE

License Type: Food

17080 COLLINS AVE , SUNNY ISLES BEACH 33160

Insp Date: 09/04/2026

Inspection Number: 3773200

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed crepe maker in kitchen not stored or used under hood system. - From follow-up inspection 2026-09-04: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2330729

BAKU CAFE

License Type: Food

17080 COLLINS AVE , SUNNY ISLES BEACH 33160

Insp Date: 09/03/2026

Inspection Number: 3773200

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed crepe maker in kitchen not stored or used under hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Dade

License Number: 2324064

BAGEL EXPRESS

License Type: Food

11616 SW 88 ST , MIAMI 33176

Insp Date: 09/01/2026

Inspection Number: 3772475

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed flat top grill at front counter not fully covered by hood system. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2400050

REEF & BEEF

License Type: Food

2079 SE HWY 70 , ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 09/02/2026

Inspection Number: 3708153

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher in the red at the bar. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615224

BURGERFI

License Type: Food

108 RIVERSIDE AVE STE 501 , JACKSONVILLE 32202

Insp Date: 09/03/2026

Inspection Number: 3773596

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Long orange cord used to power the flat top grill. Outlets behind grill appear to be malfunctioning. Long cord is stretched from one side of cooks line to the other side. Orange cord wraps around hand wash sink.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/05/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2615052

DUNKIN'

License Type: Food

11657 BEACH BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 09/04/2026

Inspection Number: 3745973

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Operator has propane tank larger than 2.7 lb stored in building near mop sink

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615632

CARIBBEAN PARADISE RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

900 DUNN AVE STE 14 , JACKSONVILLE 32218

Insp Date: 09/03/2026

Inspection Number: 3769221

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table top fryer on prep counter next to but not under cook line hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2611035

LONGHORN STEAKS OF ORANGE PARK 5021

License Type: Food

6015 ARGYLE FOREST BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 45705

Insp Date: 09/03/2026

Inspection Number: 3772809

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back emergency exit blocked by two benches/boxes/shop vac.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Duval

License Number: 2613959

LOLA'S

License Type: Food

1522 KING ST , JACKSONVILLE 32204

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 3703232

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Cooking chicken and beans on stove not covered under the hood suppression system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615415

STOWAWAY

License Type: Food

1012 KING ST , JACKSONVILLE 32204

Insp Date: 09/03/2026

Inspection Number: 3755116

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 15 pound propane tank in kitchen area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Duval

License Number: 2615225

FLAVORIKAN

License Type: Food

1803 E DUVAL ST , JACKSONVILLE 32202

Insp Date: 09/02/2026

Inspection Number: 3755204

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency
recommended

order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed propane tank in bar area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2614949

LEONAS CUCINA

License Type: Food

10550 OLD ST AUGUSTINE RD STE 6 , JACKSONVILLE 32257

Insp Date: 08/31/2026

Inspection Number: 3744005

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed oven and fryer on end of cookline not under hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Duval

License Number: 2612282

SIMPLY TASTY THAI

License Type: Food

2292 MAYPORT RD #8 , JACKSONVILLE 32233

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 3708810

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Observed exit back door blocked with boxes.Employee removed boxes from exit door way. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2901333

SPEAKEASY BBQ & GRILL

License Type: Food

254 WATER ST , APALACHICOLA 32320

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 3732749

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed two gas fryers and one gas griddle stove has been installed producing grease laden vapors without a Hood suppression system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Hillsborough**

License Number: 3906144

MARY'S CAFE II

License Type: Food

3030 ROCKY POINT DR STE 175 , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 08/31/2026

Inspection Number: 3750446

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Conventional stove, counter top fryer, griddle and sandwich press in kitchen with no hood ventilation and suppression system. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3919536

EL OSO BLANCO RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

3611 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE STE 220 , TAMPA 33614

Insp Date: 08/31/2026

Inspection Number: 3733586

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat top grill on front counter. No hood system and cooking beef for sandwiches. Observed hood not on in area above stove top and fryers in main preparation area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3919536

EL OSO BLANCO RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

3611 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE STE 220 , TAMPA 33614

Insp Date: 08/31/2026

Inspection Number: 3733586

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed extension cord hanging down in first customer table on left side. No cover on light switch outlet in men's restroom.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Hillsborough

License Number: 3918377

HEY RAMEN & BOBA TEA

License Type: Food

2223 N WESTSHORE BLVD STE 230B , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 08/31/2026

Inspection Number: 3726401

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3910528

WANDEE ASIAN FUSION

License Type: Food

5915 MEMORIAL HWY STE 101 , TAMPA 33615

Insp Date: 09/02/2026

Inspection Number: 3730928

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back kitchen exit is blocked by a wooden stool. Employee unblocked exit at time of inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Hillsborough

License Number: 3919536

EL OSO BLANCO RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

3611 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE STE 220 , TAMPA 33614

Insp Date: 09/01/2026

Inspection Number: 3733586

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat top grill on front counter. No hood system and cooking beef for sandwiches. Observed hood not on in area above stove top and fryers in main preparation area. - From follow-up inspection 2026-09-01: Observed cooking beef again on flat top grill with no hood. **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3919536

EL OSO BLANCO RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

3611 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE STE 220 , TAMPA 33614

Insp Date: 09/01/2026

Inspection Number: 3733586

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed extension cord hanging down in first customer table on left side. No cover on light switch outlet in men's restroom. - From follow-up inspection 2026-09-01: Observed hanging extension cord still in customer area. Light switch in men's restroom still has no cover. **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/05/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4608009

BARE ROOTS COFFEE HOUSE

License Type: Food

2011 BAYSIDE PKWY , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 3713670

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit door near bathrooms is blocked by equipment stored outdoors.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607853

TIKI SUBS & MEXICAN PLACE INC

License Type: Food

16970 SAN CARLOS BLVD UNIT 140 , FORT MYERS 33908

Insp Date: 09/02/2026

Inspection Number: 3745137

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building at cook line. Operator disconnected gas tank and put tank outside. Operator used electric burner instead. For reporting purposes only. **Corrective Action Taken** **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606886

HABANEROS MEXICAN GRILL

License Type: Food

547 PINE ISLAND RD , NORTH FORT MYERS 33903

Insp Date: 08/31/2026

Inspection Number: 3721943

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed LP tank in use in prep kitchen attached to low cooker. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Orange**

License Number: 5814308

WENDY'S #11721

License Type: Food

13549 W COLONIAL DR , WINTER GARDEN 34787

Insp Date: 09/04/2026

Inspection Number: 3752143

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5808158

SUBWAY #18172

License Type: Food

6143 WESTWOOD BLVD , ORLANDO 32821

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 3708072

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Boxes and garbage blocking back exit door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5808686

SALLY'S DINER

License Type: Food

10376 E COLONIAL DR STE 124 , ORLANDO 32817

Insp Date: 09/02/2026

Inspection Number: 3751548

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Hall way exit is locked with bar. Bar removed and door opened. Corrected On-Site** **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/05/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola

License Number: 5911189

MELAO BAKERY

License Type: Food

1912 FORTUNE RD , KISSIMMEE 34744

Insp Date: 09/01/2026

Inspection Number: 3751564

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Exit door near proofers blocked by rolling racks Operator moved racks **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6019437

VICTORIA'S PISCO LOUNGE

License Type: Food

806 LAKE AVE , LAKE WORTH 33460

Insp Date: 09/03/2026

Inspection Number: 3729058

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Stored by indoor bar. Operator placed outside. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Pasco

License Number: 6101949

TWISTEE TREAT INC

License Type: Food

37627 LOCK ST , DADE CITY 33523

Insp Date: 09/01/2026

Inspection Number: 3755107

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked to only exit without a clear path. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/05/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6218001

POPEYES

License Type: Food

1285 S MISSOURI AVE STE A , CLEARWATER 33756

Insp Date: 09/01/2026

Inspection Number: 3745088

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone by the back exit near mop sink . For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6214149

SARKU JAPAN

License Type: Food

27001 HWY 19 N SPACE 2087 , CLEARWATER 33761

Insp Date: 08/31/2026

Inspection Number: 3735825

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Small fryer being used on a prep table not under hood.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805772

PERUVIAN GRILL

License Type: Food

3131 CLARK RD UNIT 103 , SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 08/31/2026

Inspection Number: 3714024

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red recharge zone near the rear exit. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota

License Number: 6805772

PERUVIAN GRILL

License Type: Food

3131 CLARK RD UNIT 103 , SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 08/31/2026

Inspection Number: 3714024

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed metal folding chairs blocking the path to the rear exit in the dining room.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805931

MARCOS PIZZA 8552

License Type: Food

229 S TAMIAMI TRAIL , NOKOMIS 34275

Insp Date: 09/03/2026

Inspection Number: 3736615

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency order
recommendedViolation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-04-4

Kitchen exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805772

PERUVIAN GRILL

License Type: Food

3131 CLARK RD UNIT 103 , SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 09/01/2026

Inspection Number: 3714024

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red recharge zone near the rear exit. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2026-09-01:
Time Extended

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Seminole

License Number: 6903689

BURGER KING

License Type: Food

201 FRENCH AVE , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 09/01/2026

Inspection Number: 3711186

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear kitchen door ****Corrected On-Site****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6905177

BREWLANDO SANFORD

License Type: Food

400 S SANFORD AVE , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 09/01/2026

Inspection Number: 3732721

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2026-09-01: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

St. Johns

License Number: 6502284

BOJANGLES 1292

License Type: Food

2095 SR 16 , SAINT AUGUSTINE 32084

Insp Date: 09/04/2026

Inspection Number: 3750366

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Cart in front of back door. Person in charge moved cart. ****Corrected On-Site** **Repeat Violation****

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

St. Lucie

License Number: 6600473

SAINT LUCIE LANES

License Type: Food

6759 S US 1 , PORT ST LUCIE 34952

Insp Date: 09/03/2026

Inspection Number: 3724731

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Portable fryer being used in kitchen area advised to remove. Manager unplugged fryer waiting for it to cool down.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6650666

ANTOJITOS MEXICANOS BENDICION

License Type: Food

2712 ORANGE AVE , FORT PIERCE 34947

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 1335504

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with unserviced hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. System last inspection dated Aug of 2024.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Volusia

License Number: 7403804

MCDONALDS 10578

License Type: Food

2697 S WOODLAND BLVD , DELAND 32720

Insp Date: 09/02/2026

Inspection Number: 3772803

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Rear door storage area. Operator removed boxes, **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407202

DUNN'S ATTIC

License Type: Food

136 W GRANADA BLVD , ORMOND BEACH 32174

Insp Date: 09/03/2026

Inspection Number: 3721678

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-sausage, bacon being cooked on flat grill inside with no fire suppression.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/05/2026

Volusia

License Number: 7407780

MIDTOWN CAFE

License Type: Food

536 DR MARY MCLEOD BETHUNE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 09/04/2026

Inspection Number: 3752020

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4	Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-small fryer	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
---------	---	--

License Number: 7407900

J&A SUBS AND MORE

License Type: Food

2132 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 08/31/2026

Inspection Number: 3720579

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4	Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. **Corrected On-Site**	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
---------	--	--

License Number: 7407900

J&A SUBS AND MORE

License Type: Food

2132 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 08/31/2026

Inspection Number: 3720579

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-01-4	Flammables stored/debris present in meter room. For reporting purposes only.	Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.
---------	--	---